

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0)211	Version:	1	Name:	Elk Grove Historical Society ("EGH	IS")
Туре:		cellaneous iness	ltem of		Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/16	6/2017			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	6/6/2	2017			Final action:	6/6/2017	
Title:	PROPOSED MISCELLANEOUS ITEM OF BUSINESS						
	Department: Resource Management						
	Summary: In accordance with section 1-8-2(O)(6) of the Forest Preserve District Code of Ordinances, the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Preserves") are requesting permission to loan a concrete horse trough to the Elk Grove Historical Society ("EGHS"), located at 399 Biesterfield Road in Elk Grove Village, Illinois. The artifact will be utilized by the EGHS for educational programs on the history of the village.						
	The term of the loan would be an initial five (5) years, with potential for annual extensions upon written agreement of both parties via the completion of an artifact loan form.						
	District(s): 15						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Code sections: Attachments:							
	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result

PROPOSED MISCELLANEOUS ITEM OF BUSINESS

Department: Resource Management

Summary: In accordance with section 1-8-2(O)(6) of the Forest Preserve District Code of Ordinances, the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Preserves") are requesting permission to loan a concrete horse trough to the Elk Grove Historical Society ("EGHS"), located at 399 Biesterfield Road in Elk Grove Village, Illinois. The artifact will be utilized by the EGHS for educational programs on the history of the village.

The term of the loan would be an initial five (5) years, with potential for annual extensions upon written agreement of both parties via the completion of an artifact loan form.

District(s): 15